Continental Device India Limited Data Sheet Page 1 of 5
SILICON PLANAR EPITAXIAL HIGH SPEED DIODES
CMBD1201, 1202,  are all single diodes
CMBD1204 is a dual diode, common cathode
CMBD1205 is a dual diode, common anode
ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS (per diode)
Continuous reverse voltage VR max. 75 V
Repetitive peak reverse voltage VRRM max. 100 V
Repetitive peak forward current IFRM max. 500 mA
Forward current IF max. 215 mA
Junction temperature Tj max. 150 ° C
Forward voltage at IF = 10 mA VF < 0.855 V
                              CMBD1201, 1202, 1203
                              CMBD1204,  1205
Marking
CMBD1201 – 24
CMBD1202 – 25
3
12
CMBD1201
CMBD1204 – 27
CMBD1205 – 28
21
CMBD1202
3
12
3
CMBD1204
12
3
CMBD1205
SOT-23 Formed SMD Package
Continental Device India Limited
An ISO/TS 16949,  ISO 9001 and ISO 14001 Certified Company
CMBD1201_1205 Rev_1 220808E
       3
Pin Configuration
1 = ANODE
2 =
3 =
CATHODE
CATHODE
ANODE/
1 2
CMBD1203
CMBD1203     -    26
 CMBD1203  is a dual diode, in series
Continental Device India Limited Data Sheet Page 2 of 5
Reverse recovery time when switched from
IF = 10 mA to IR = 10 mA; RL = 100 Ω ;
measured at IR = 1 mA trr < 4 ns
RATINGS (per diode) (at TA = 25°C unless otherwise specified)
Limiting values
Continuous reverse voltage VR max. 75 V
Repetitive peak reverse voltage VRRM max. 100 V
Repetitive peak forward current IFRM max. 500 mA
Forward current IF max. 215 mA
Non-repetitive peak forward current (per crystal)
t = 1 µs IFSM max. 4 A
t = 1 ms IFSM max. 1.0 A
t = 1 s IFSM max. 0.5 A
Storage temperature Tstg –55 to +150 ° C
Junction temperature Tj max. 150 ° C
THERMAL RESISTANCE
From junction to ambient Rth j–a = 500 K/W
CHARACTERISTICS (per diode)
Tj = 25 °C unless otherwise specified
Forward voltage
IF = 10 mA VF < 0.855 V
IF = 200 mA VF < 1.10 V
Reverse currents
VR = 20 V IR < 25 nA
VR = 75 V IR < 5 µA
VR = 25 V; Tj = 150 °C IR < 30 µA
Forward recovery voltage
IF = 10 mA; tp = 20 ns Vfr < 1.75 V
Recovery charge
IF = 10 mA to VR = 5V; R = 100 Ω Qs < 45 pC
Diode capacitance
VR = 0; f = 1 MHz Cd < 2 pF
Reverse recovery time when switched from
IF = 10 mA to IR = 10 mA; RL = 100 Ω ;
measured at IR = 1 mA trr < 4 ns
CMBD1201_1205 Rev_1 220808E
CMBD1201, 1202, 1203
CMBD1204, 1205
Continental Device India Limited Data Sheet Page 3 of 5
CMBD1204, 1205
97
SOT-23
SMD Plastic Package
D
C
G
G
F O
J
R
S
K
R
T
L
H
K
N
M
P
3
2 1
E
A
E
B
	 DIM	 Min	 Max
	 A	1 .20	1 .40
	 B	 2.10	 2.64
	 C	1 .85	1 .95
	 D 	 2.80	 3.04
	 E	 0.54	 0.67
	 F	 0.30	 0.50
	 G	 3º
	 H	—	1  .30
	 J	 2.10	 2.64
	 DIM	 Min	 Max
	 K	 7º
	 L	 0.08	 0.20
	 M	 0.58	 0.62
	 N	 0.70	1 .02
	 O	 0.21	 —
	 P	 0.02	 0.15
	 R	 —	 0.08
	 S	 2°	 8°
	 T	 2°	1 0°
Packaging Tape Specifications for SMD Packages
CMBD120554, CMBD1205CMBD1204, CMBD1205
CMBD1201, 1202, 1203
CMBD1201_1205 Rev_1 220808E
CMBD120554, CMBD1205CMBD1204, CMBD1205
CMBD1201, CMBD1202
CMBD120554, CMBD1205CMBD1204, CMBD1205
CMBD1201, CMBD1202
CMBD1201, 1202, 1203
CMBD1204, 1205
CMBD1201_1205 Rev_1 220808E
Continental Device India Limited Data Sheet Page 4 of 5
The product information and the selection guides facilitate selection of the CDIL's Discrete Semiconductor Device(s) best suited
for application in your product(s) as per your requirement. It is recommended that you completely review our Data Sheet(s) so as
to confirm that the Device(s) meet functionality parameters for your application. The information furnished on the CDIL Web
Site/CD are believed to be accurate and reliable. CDIL however, does not assume responsibility for inaccuracies or incomplete
information. Furthermore, CDIL does not assume liability whatsoever, arising out of the application or use of any CDIL product;
neither does it convey any license under its patent rights nor rights of others. These products are not designed for use in life
saving/support appliances or systems. CDIL customers selling these products (either as individual Discrete Semiconductor
Devices or incorporated in their end products), in any life saving/support appliances or systems or applications do so at their own
risk and CDIL will not be responsible for any damages resulting from such sale(s).
CDIL strives for continuous improvement and reserves the right to change the specifications of its products without prior notice.
CDIL is a registered Trademark of
Continental Device India Limited
C-120 Naraina Industrial Area, New Delhi 110 028, India.
Telephone + 91-11-2579 6150, 4141 1112   Fax + 91-11-2579 5290, 4141 1119
Continental Device India Limited Data Sheet Page 5 of 5
Disclaimer
The product information and the selection guides facilitate selection of the CDIL's Semiconductor Device(s) best suited
Customer Notes
Component Disposal Instructions
1.  CDIL Semiconductor Devices are RoHS compliant, customers are requested to please
    dispose as per prevailing Environmental Legislation of their Country.
   2.   In Europe, please dispose as per EU Directive 2002/96/EC on Waste Electrical  and
      Electronic Equipment (WEEE).
CMBD1201_1205 Rev_1 220808E
CMBD1201, 1202, 1203
CMBD1204, 1205
X-ON Electronics
Largest Supplier of Electrical and Electronic Components
Click to view similar products for Diodes - General Purpose, Power, Switching category:
Click to view products by  CDIL manufacturer:
Other Similar products are found below :
MCL4151-TR3  MMBD3004S-13-F  RD0306T-H  RD0506LS-SB-1H  RGP30G-E373  DSE010-TR-E  BAQ333-TR  BAQ335-TR  BAQ33-
GS18  BAS1602VH6327XT  BAV17-TR  BAV19-TR  BAV301-TR  BAW27-TAP  HSC285TRF-E  NSVBAV23CLT1G  NTE525  1SS181-TP
1SS184-TP  1SS193,LF  1SS193-TP  1SS400CST2RA  SBAV99LT3G  SDAA13  LL4448-GS18  SHN2D02FUTW1T1G  LS4150GS18
LS4151GS08  SMMBD7000LT3G  FC903-TR-E  1N4449  1N4934-E3/73  1SS226-TP  APT100DL60HJ  RFUH20TB3S  RGP30G-E354
RGP30M-E3/73  D291S45T  MCL4151-TR  BAS 16-02V H6327  BAS 21U E6327  BAS 28 E6327  BAS33-TAP  BAS 70-02V H6327
BAV300-TR  BAV303-TR3  BAW27-TR  BAW56DWQ-7-F  BAW56M3T5G  BAW75-TAP